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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS 

WESTERN DIVISION 
 

JOHN BEAN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION PLAINTIFF 
 
 
V. CASE NO. 4:14-CV-00368-BRW 
 
 
MORRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.  DEFENDANT 
 
 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 

 Notice is hereby given that plaintiff John Bean Technologies Corporation 

appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from (1) the 

order granting summary judgment entered in this action on December 14, 2016 

(Doc. 174); and (2) the final judgment entered in this action on December 22, 2016 

(Doc. 176). 

 

 WRIGHT, LINDSEY & JENNINGS LLP 
 200 West Capitol Avenue, Suite 2300 
 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 
 (501) 371-0808 
 FAX: (501) 376-9442 
 bglasgow@wlj.com  
 
 By   /s/ Richard Blakely Glasgow  
 Roger A. Glasgow (69027) 
 Kyle R. Wilson (89118) 
 Scott A. Irby (99192) 
 Richard Blakely Glasgow (2009157) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on January 11, 2017, I electronically filed a copy of 
foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which shall send 
notification of such filing to the following: 
 
 E.B. Chiles IV  
 cchiles@qgtlaw.com 
 
 R. Ryan Younger  
 ryounger@qgtlaw.com 
 
 N. Andrew Crain  
 andrew.crain@thomashorstemeyer.com 
 
 Wesley A. Roberts  
 wesley.roberts@thomashorstemeyer.com 
 
 Dan. R. Gresham  
 dan.gresham@thomashorstemeyer.com 
 
  

 /s/ Richard Blakely Glasgow  
Richard Blakely Glasgow 
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